(Acceptance of Deposits) Rules, 2014 and, as such, no amount of principal or interest was outstanding, as on the date of 

Balance Sheet. 

SHARE CAPITAL: 

Yours CompanyAuthorised Share Capital is Rs.5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores only) that is divided into 50,00,000 Equity 

Share of Rs. 10/- each. Presently, the paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company is Rs.1,98,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore 

Ninety Eight Lakhs only) divided into 19,80,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each. 

During the year under review, the Company has not issued any shares. 

COVID-19 PANDEMIC: 

Due to outbreak of Covid-19 globally and in India, the Company's management has made initial assessment of likely adverse